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VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
JUNE 11, 2012 - 7:00 P.M.
AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

RoLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA (RC)

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. MAY 14, 2012 VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
B. APPROVAL OF DISBURSEMENTS

C. ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES FOR PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS FOR THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT, COOK, WILL AND
DUPAGE COUNTIES, IL
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

MAYOR’S REPORT
A. PRESENTATION OF CHARITY PROCEEDS — MAYOR’S DRIVE FOR CHARITY
B. PROCLAMATION — HEROIN USE (VV)
D. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
CLERK’S REPORT
A. CORRESPONDENCE
1. JUNE 2012 — MAY 2013 VILLAGE BOARD MEETING CALENDAR
B. ORDINANCES

1. ORDINANCE GRANTING A VARIATION TO ALLOW AN INTERNALLY
ILLUMINATED MONUMENT SIGN AT 15900 W. 127™ STREET IN LEMONT, IL
(ADVOCATE SIGN)

(PLANNING & ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

2. ORDINANCE GRANTING VARIATIONS TO ALLOW AN INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
MONUMENT SIGN AND ELECTRONIC MESSAGE CENTER AT 12725 BELL
ROAD IN LEMONT, IL (FIRST CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE)

(PLANNING & ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)



VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

3.

4.

ORDINANCE SETTING PURCHASE PRICE FOR REAL ESTATE
(PARCEL OH 60001)
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

ORDINANCE GRANTING A SIDE YARD VARIATION FOR PROPERTY AT 1174
STATE STREET IN LEMONT, IL (EXPRESS CAR WASH)
(PLANNING & ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

C. RESOLUTIONS

1.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE BUILDING
DEMOLITION PROJECT (10900 ARCHER AVENUE & 10997 ARCHER AVENUE)
(PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE MCCARTHY
ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
(PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

RESOLUTION APPROVING 2012 MFT RESURFACING & PAVEMENT STRIPING
PROGRAM STREET RESURFACING
(PuBLIC WORKS)(BLATZER)(PUKULA)

RESOLUTION ADOPTING ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION PLAN
(PLANNING & ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH REVIEW OF LIQUOR HEARINGS ON THE RECORD
TO BE ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION (RC)

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

MOTION TO ADJOURN (RC)



MINUTES
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
May 14, 2012

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, May 14, 2012, at 7:00 p.m., President
Brian Reaves presiding.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL
Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer: present.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer, to approve the following items on the consent agenda by
omnibus vote:

A.

D.

Approval of Minutes
1. April 23, 2012 Village Board Meeting.

. Ordinance O-34-12 Amending Lemont Municipal Code Chapter 5.04, Section 5.04.080:

Alcoholic Beverages (Reducing the Number of Class A-3 Liquor Licenses).

Ordinance O-35-12 Amending Lemont Municipal Code Chapter 5.04, Section 5.04.080:
Alcoholic Beverages (Increasing Number of Class C-3 Liquor Licenses).

Approval of Disbursements

Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; ayes. Motion passed.

MAYOR’S REPORT

A.

E.

Proclamation for Special Olympics — Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Sniegowski to approve said
proclamation. VV 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Proclamation for Project Infinite Green - Motion by Miklos, seconded by Sniegowski to approve
said proclamation. VV 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Proclamation for Public Works Week - Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Chialdikas to approve
said proclamation. VV 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Proclamation for National Curves Day — Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Miklos to approve
said proclamation. VV 6 ayes. Motion passed.

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

CLERK’S REPORT

A.

Correspondence
1. Worked with the nominating committee to select a slate of candidates for the 1212-1213
Southwest Municipal Clerks Association Board.
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B. Ordinances

1.

Ordinance O-36-12 Adopting the Electric Aggregation Plan of Governance.
Motion by Miklos, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call:
Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Ordinance O-37-12 Authorizing Aggregation of Electrical Load.

Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said ordinance.

Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion
passed.

Ordinance O-38-12 Amending the Lemont Unified Development Ordinance of
2008. Motion by Stapleton to strike “D,” vinyl, under part, seconded by Miklos;
VV 6 ayes. Motion passed. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said
ordinance. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6
ayes. Motion passed.

Ordinance O-39-12 Authorizing the Acquisition of Certain Real Property Known
as 10985 Archer Avenue. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Miklos, to adopt
said ordinance. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer;
6 ayes. Motion passed.

Ordinance O-40-12 Amending Chapter 15 of the Lemont, Illinois Municipal
Code Relating to Additional Amendments to the Industrial, Commercial and
Multifamily Building Code (International Building Code), 2006 Edition as
Amended. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Stapleton, to adopt said ordinance.
Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion
passed.

Ordinance O-41-12 Setting Purchase Price for Real Estate (Parcel OH 60003).
Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call:
Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

C. Resolutions

1.

Resolution R-28-12 Approving the Intergovernmental Agreement with Will County
Electric Aggregation Group. Motion by Miklos, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt
said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer;
6 ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-29-12 Amending the Illinois Quality Management Plan — Glen Oak
Estates. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said resolution. Roll
call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion
passed.

Resolution R-30-12 Authorizing Award of Contract for the Logan Street Water
Main Replacement Project. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Miklos, to adopt
said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer;
6 ayes. Motion passed.
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VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

XIlI.

XII.

4. Resolution R-31-12 Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement with Lemont-
Bromberek Combined School District 113A. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by
Miklos, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski,
Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT
VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

Police Dept.

- On May 19" from 10 a.m. — 2 p.m. the PD will hold a blood drive in the parking lot.

- On August 12" we will be offering a course at the Police Department in Agreement with Governors
State University.

- Roadside safety checks will take place over Memorial Day weekend.

- A memorial for deceased police officers will take place tomorrow, April 15",

- Special Olympics Cop on Top will take place at Dunkin Donuts on Derby on June 1 from 5:00 a.m.
—2:00 p.m.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS
NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to move into Executive Session(s) for the purpose of
discussing Personnel and Setting the Price of Real Estate. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski,
Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS
Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer to appoint Carla Cardona-Tapia to the Art & Culture
Commission. VV 6 ayes. Motion passed.

There being no further business, a motion was made by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adjourn the
meeting at 8:10 p.m. Voice vote:_6 ayes. Motion passed.

Page 3 of 3



SYS DATE:06/07/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:16

A/P WARRANT LIST (MWL)
REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 PAGE 1
PAYASLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV N0 G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 445.00
-06- 14-00-56950 SERIES 2004 445,00
01 ABIDE IN ME - 300,00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 300.00
0L ART & CULTURE COMMISSION 200.00
- 12-06- 10-00-29023 DONATION 200,00
01 ADVANTAGE CHEVROLET 213.89
65147 - 10-17-61100 PARTS 263.73
65157 10-17-61100 PARTS 91,52
M64579 10-17-61100 PARTS RETURNED 141.36-
01 AMAUDIT 561.84
618 22-05-54400 CONTINGENCY PMT 62.07
618 10-90-53300 CONTINGENCY PMT 469,38
_ 618 10-15-53000 CONTINGENCY PMT 30.39
01 AMERICAN CANCER SOCILETY RELAY 200.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 200.00
01 ASHLAND INC 426.76
95901494 © 10-17-61100 0IL 426.76
01 AT&T N 493,20
630257043605 22-10-54150 GLENS OF CONNEMAR 43.72
630257159805 10-90-53900 4/26-5/25 SERVICE 136.77
630257198205 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FEATHERS 43,13
630257229005 22-05-54400 WELL #3 101.29
630257527105 22-10-54150 HARPERS GROVE 43,46
630257593605 22-05-54400 WELL #4 46.30
630257642105 22-05-54400 WELL #5 36.63
630257953905 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRAILS 41.90
(1 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY 12249.95
452652 10-17-61500 1200 GALS UNL 4506.00
452653 10-17-61500 1090 GALS UNL 4092 .95
452654 10-17-61500 1000 GALS UNL 3651.00
01 AWARD EMBLEM 19.00
) 370342 10-20-52500 PLATE ENGRAVING 19.00
01 AR 1 WIRELESS ' : 25.49
AIRLOINAD47 10-90-53900 HOLSTER 25.49
01 AZAVAR 809.19
881 45-00-56600 CONTINGENCY PMT 809.19
01 BETHANY LUTHERAN CHURCH OPEN P 3000.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 3000, 00
01 BATTERY SERVICE CORPORATION 207.00 ‘
221622 10-17-61100 PARTS 103.00
322066 10-17-61100 PARTS 51.50
322137 10-17-61100 PARTS 52.50
01 BOY SCOUT TROOP 149 250.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 250.00
01 BURRXS EQUIPMENT CO 366.48




SYS DATE:06/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:16

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
: REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
PS69359 10-17-61100 PARTS 366.48
01 BUXTON COMPANY 1250.00
034066 10-90-56600 SCOUT MKTG SVC 1250.00
01 COMCAST CABLE 210.66
12/05-8896 10-90-53900 CABLE/INTERNET 210.66
01 COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBL _ 4260.00
12-05-18 10-25-56710 1ST QTR 12 4260.00
01 CONCRETE CLINIC ' 87.16
960 10-15-60900 CAULK 42.16
992 10-15-60300 CAULK 45,00
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 7122.46
902323 22-05-61400 JACKETS 528.00
902440 10-15-61400 POLOS 288.00
902950 10-15-61400 JACKET 40.00
903521 22-05-61400 JACKETS 770.00
905522 22-05-60950 CARPET RUNNERS 332.82
205609 10-15-61400 - T-SHIRTS 163.64
01 CDW GOVERNMENT iLC 1032.51
534153 80-00-70700 COMPUTER, MONITOR 938.61
1010636 80-00-70100 COMPUTER PARTS 43,99
01 COMED : : 264,71
12/05-0007 10-15-53000 TALCOTT, £ OF STE 98.23
12/05-4052 10-15-53000 STEPHEN ST 39.80
12/05-8014 10-15-53000 ILLINQIS, E OF ST 15.42
12/06-7033 10-15-53000 BELL RD, MAIN ST 111.26
01 CHIPAIN'S FINER FOODS 87.46
12-06-01 10-15-60100 MISC GROCERY §7.46
01 CONSERV FS 53.55
1586366-TN 10-15-61300 SAW, BLADE 53.55
01 CHASE 3600.25
050212-060112 10-00-28040 BUMPER STICKERS 46.00
050212-060112 10-05-52100 FOOD, SUPPLIES, S 328.34
050212-060112 10-10-52100 ICSC CONFERENCE 399.80
050212-060112 10-10-52200 ICMA, EBS 798.75
050212-060112 10-20-52100 VARIOUS EVENTS 479,84
050212-060112 10-20-60100 VARLOUS ITEMS 365,00
050212-060112 10-20-61200 FIRE EXTINGUISHER 522.43
050212-060112 10-90-52250 PURCHASE INTEREST 17.17
050212-060112 10-90-60601 EMMA SUBSCRIPTION 15.00
050212-060112 13-00-70700 MOVING SUPPLIES 626.83
01 PAUL CHIALDIKAS 1228.95
12-05-28 10-05-52100 ICSC EVENT 1228.95
01 CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 1975.11
10073238 §0-00-70100 SOFTWARE 2079.25
M13008393 10-17-61100 PARTS RETD 81.17-
CM1.3005865 10-17-61100 PARTS RETD 22.97-

01 CASE LOTS INC

69.80




(1 FRIENDS OF THE LEMONT PUBLIC L

10-00-29023

250.00
DONATION

SYS DATE:06/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:14:16
A/P WARRANT LIST [w1]
REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
040392 10-10-60100 COFFEE 69.80
01 COMMUNITY NUTRITION NETWORK 1000.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 1000.00
01 CAREY C COSENTINO, PC . 3000.00
12-05-31 10-90-56430 MAY 2012 1500.00
12-06-30 10-90-56430 N 2012 1500.00
01 CONCEPT WIRELESS COMMUNICATION 13332.00
153847 22-05-70200 PORTABLE RADIOS 13332.00
01 CHICAGO PARTS SOUND, LEC 74.70
095 10-17-61100 PARTS 74.70
01 CUB SCOUF PACK 149/249 256.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DOMATION 250.00
01 D.A.R.E. DRUG ABUSE RESISTANCE 250.00
_ 12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 250.00
01 DON MORRIS ARCHITECTS PC 300.00
0512-INSP 10-25-56550 MaY 2012 300.00
01 DUSTCATCHERS, INC. 74.73
10-35-57500 FLOOR MATS 74.73
(01 ELECTRONIC ACCESS SYSTEMS INC 572.50
3494 10-35-57515 R/R MOTOR BOARD 572.50
{01 ENVIRO-TEST INC. 200.00
12-128948 22-05-56700 SAMPLES 200.00
01 EMERGENCY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGLES 1919.50
© 10-20-57000 INSTALL PARTS 1919.50
01 EXELON ENERGY INC 20991.26
100367700320 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FEATHERS 332,55
100367800320 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT CROSSING 162.70
100367900320 22-10-54150 HARPER'S GROVE 133.02
100368100320 22-05-54400 WELL #6 1805.79
100368200320 22-05-54400 WELL #3 5325.14
100523800320 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRLS 95.15
100523900320 22-05-54400 WELL #5 6766.89
100524000330 22-05-54400 WELL #4 3983.22
100539200320 22-10-54150 GLENS OF CONNEMAR 101.10
201411100030 10-15-53000 STEPHEN ST, SANI 21.68
201411200030 10-15-53000 164 E PEIFFER 135.78
201411300030 10-15-53000 1080 NORWALK RD 1844,27
201411500030 10-15-53000 STEPHEN ST,-ALLEY 283.97
01 FAXO, DAVE 238.17
12-05-22 10-53-58001 MISC EXPENSES 238.17
01 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 44,35
7-847-86291 10-40-52300 SHIPPING 44.35
01 FIREBABY LLC 1500.00
110035 10-00-28200 R-14196 MCCARTHY 1000.00
1100351 10-00-28210 R-14196 MCCARTHY 500,00

250.00



SYS DATE:06/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME!14:16

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1)]
REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
(1 FRANK NOVOTNY & ASSOCIATES INC 3587.41
07271-3 10-30-56300 CASE 12-11 220.00
08041-16 17-11-561100 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 3367.41
(01 THEODORE FRIEDLEY 85.00
12-05-03 10-10-52100 TRNG WEBINAR 85.00
01 LEMONT GIRL SCOUT SERVICE UNIT 500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 500.00
01 GT MECHANICAL INC 413.00
1200012258 10-15-57000 IND OF 4 413.00
01 GUARANTEED TECH SERY & CONSULT 9388.75
2009102 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 1124.00
2009460 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 460.00
2009994 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 240.00
2010019NSF 80-00-70100 . IT SUPPORT 1560.00
2010094 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 560, 00
2010139 80-00-70100 “IT SUPPORT 1418.75
2010305 13-00-70100 ERP IT SUPPORT 2242.50
20103065 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 2287.50
01 PEGGY HALPER 255.50
0037 10-30-52400 MAY PZC MEETING 110.52
0037 106-00-29400 CASE 12-11 MAY pz 144.98
01 HOPE AND FRIENDSHIP MINISTRIES : 1000.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 1000.00
01 HOMER INDUSTRIES LLC 264.00
S46084 10-15-60900 MULCH 264.00
01 HOPPY'S LANDSCAPING 1000.00
6432 10-00-28500 DIRT-SMITH FARM S 1000.00
01 INKWELL LTD ' 668,57
57896 22-05-60100 BINDERS, PAPER 114.40
57986 10-20-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 96.38
58001 10-20-60100 COPY PAPER 349.90
58058 10-25-60100 PAPER, HIGHLIGHTE 107.89
(1. IMPERIAL SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC 1689.00
58527 10-35-57500 CLEANING 656.00
58527 10-35-57505 CLEANING 34.00
58527 75-00-57000 CLEANING 34.00
58527 72-00-57000 CLEANING 34.00
58527 10-35-57515 CLEANING 931,00
01 JEFF ANDERSON CHILDRENS FOUNDA 1000.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 1000.00
01 JOHNSON, SCOTT 331.77
12-03-01 10-90-58100 REBATE (1ST) 2011 331.77
01 KEEPATAW DAYS FESTIVAL 250.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 250.00
01 K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATIO 112.36
88831mB 40-00-60900 BLACK TOP 112.36



SYS DATE:06/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:16

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 . PAGE 5
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 LEMONT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1600.00
12-06-0% 10-00-29023 DONATION 1000.00
01 LEMONT ARTISTS' GUILD . 200.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 200.00
01 LEMONT AREA HISTORICAL SOCIETY 1000.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 1000.00
01 LEMONT HIGH SCHOOL BAND PARENT 1000.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 1000.00
01 LEMONT COMMUNITY CHEST 500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 500.00
01 LEMONT CHRISTIAN CLERGY ASSOCI 750.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 750.00
01  LEMONT BAND BOOSTER ASSOCIATIO 500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 500,00
01 LEMONT JUNIORETTES 250.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 250.00
01 LEMONT POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOC 800.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 800,00
01 LEMONT TOWNSHIP FAMILY ASSISTA 1500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 1500.00
01 LEMONT TOWNSHIP SENIOR ASSN, I 500.00
12-06-05 ~10-00-29023 DONATION 500.00
01 LEMONT FIREMEN'S ASSOCTATION 300,00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 300.00
01 LEMONT-HOMER GLEN ROTARY 250.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 250,00
01 LEMONT JUNIOR WOMAN'S CLUB 500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 250.00
12-06-05(P) 106-00-29023 DONATION 250.00
01 LEMONT LIONS CLUB 500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 500.00
01 LEMONT UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 3000.00
12-06-0%5 10-00-29023 DONATION 3000.00
01 LEMONT KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 250.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATTON 250.00
01 LEMONT POLICE EXPLORER POST #4 300.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 300.00
01 LEMONT POLICE DEPARTMENT S.A.L 500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 500,00
01 LANGE'S WOODLAND FLOWERS 600.00
002376-1 10-53-58001 FLOWERS 600.00
01 MECCON INDUSTRIES 89097.00
47225 25-00-567200 REPL WATER SFTNRS  §9097.00
(1 MENARD'S 132.54
5189 10-35-61010 WASHROOM REPAIRS 37.92
7290 10-15-60900 WEED KILLER 94,62



SYS DATE:06/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:14:16
A/P WARRANT LIST [nw1]
, REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT :
INV KO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST

01 MORRIS ENGINEERING INC 750,00

12-02906 33-00-56300 ALTA/ASCM SURVEY 750.00
01 METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION 5481.33

14485-2011-8000  22-10-58300 WELL #4 15.05

14496-2011-8000 22-10-53300 WELL #3 1904,05

25596-2011-8000  22-10-58300 WELL #5 1698.16

26603-2011-8000  22-10-58300 WELL #6 1864.07
01 NAPA AUTO PARTS 624.05

470957 10-17-61100 PARTS 9.10

471510 10-17-61100 PARTS 7.52

472346 10-17-61100 PARTS 294,54

472360 16-17-61100 PARTS 150.60

472394 10-17-61100 PARTS 79.93

472706 10-17-61100 PARTS 150.60-

473022 10-17-61100 PARTS 11.08 .

473827 10-17-611060 PARTS 03.48

473849 10-17-61100 PARTS 83.46

474075 10-17-61100 PARTS 74.94
01 NORTH AMERICAN SALT €O 6412.21

70835176 22-05-61050 WELL #3 2055.47

70835555 22-05-61050 WELL #4 2061.84

70837490 22-05-61050 WELL #3 2294.90
01 MATIONAL ASSOC SCHOOL RESOURCE - | 40.00

2012-2013 10-20-52200 ANNUAL RENEWAL 40.00
01 NICOR GAS 164.74

12-05-2000 8 22-05-54400 WELL #3 61.04

12-05-4722 3(A)  22-10-54150 EAGLE RIDGE 26.53

12/05-2382 4 22-10-54150 GLENS OF COMNEMAR 25.99

12/05-8700 1 22-10-54150 SMITH FARMS 24,33

12/05-9589 2 22-10-54150 TARGET-KOHL'S 26.85
0L NICOLET NATURAL SE INC 86.80

421672 10-35-61000 BOTTLED WATER DEL 86.80
01 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS CORPORATION 251.10

20398 13-00-70200 SOFTWARE INSTALL 251.10
01 NORTHEAST WI TECHNICAL COLLEGE 175.00

SFTO000061068 10-20-52100 TASER TRAINING 175.00
01 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 200,00

1006776092 10-80-56500 EE PX 100.00 -

1006787069 10-90-56500 EE PX 100.00
01 KEVIN OSTENDORF 112,00

12-05-31 75-00-20005 0210, 0410, 0610 112.00
01 PDC LABORATORIES 468.00

7124985 22-05-56700 SAMPLES 468.00
01 PROJECT GRADUATION 2000.00

12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 2000.00
01 RALPH W PUKULA 231.22



SYS DATE:06/07/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:16

A/P WARRANT LIST (Nwi]
REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 PAGE 7
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
12-05-22 10-15-52100 HOT DOG DAY EVENT 231.22
01 THE PITNEY BOWES BANK, INC. 519.19
12-05-20 10-20-52300 METER REFILL 78.26
12-05-20 10-25-52300 METER REFILL 116,23
12-05-20 10-10-52300 METER REFILL 255.80
12-05-20 10-53-68010 METER REFILL 57.15
12-05-20 10-10-52300 METER REFILL-GMAT 6.75
12-05-20 10-30-52300 METER REFILL 5.00
(01 QUINLAN SECURITY SYSTEMS 521.40
D4-16315 10-15-57000 521.40
01 QUILL CORPORATION ' 57.59
3444528 10-10-60100 TONER CARTRIDGE 57.59
01 RAGS FLECTRIC 2130.00
7905 10-00-28500 MEADOWLARK LOC 180000
8168 22-05-58000 CL PUMP - WELL #3 192.00
_ 8176 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 138.00
01 RAINBOW PRINTING 135.95
408938 10-20-52500 BUSINESS CARDS 135.95
01 RAY O'HERRGN CO INC 169.95
0054143-1IN 10-20-61200 USB KITS 169,95
{1 ST ALPHONSUS SPRED GROUP 250.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 250.00
01 SCHOOL DISTRICT 113A EDUCATION 500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 500.00
01 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 281121
8103203562 72-00-57000 JUN-AUG PM AGR 2811.21
{1 SUREFIRE AUTO PARTS 1285.22
245873 10-17-61100 PARTS 27.26
245914 10-17-61100 "PARTS 25.95
245981 10-17-61100 PARTS 39,15
246256 10-17-61100 PARTS 184.97
246702 16-17-61100 PARTS 4.24
247334 10-17-61100 PARTS 18.64
247336 - 10-17-61100 PARTS 345,98
247397 10-17-61100 PARTS 533.48
247420 10-17-61100 PARTS RETD 172.99-
247506 16-17-61100 PARTS RETD 172.99-
248803 16-17-61100 PARTS 24,00
249349 10-17-61100 PARTS 401.55
249581 10-17-61100 PARTS 25.98
01 SIMPLEXGRINNELL 2738.29
67775510 10-35-57515 FIRE EXT SERVICE 967.62
75214710 72-00-57000 FA INSP 679.00
75225900 10-15-57000 FA, SPRKLR TEST 1091.67
01 SUBURBAN LIFE PUBLICATIONS 557.20
570180 33-00-70600 PUBLIC/LEGAL NOTI 357.68
571877 10-00-29400 CASE 12-13 198,52



SYS DATE:06/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:14:16

A / P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 PAGE 8
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 ST MATTHEW EVANGELICAL LUTHERA 500.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 500.00
01 CHARLENE SMOLLEN 1321.19
12-05-29 10-05-52100 PORTLAND CONF 1321.19
01 SosIN & ARNOLD, LTD. 1000.00
117 10-90-56420 ADM HEARTNGS 1000.00
01 SPRINT 2826.34
180900510-124 10-90-53900 4/24-5/23 SERVICE  2826,34
{1 SOUTH SUBURBAN ASSN CHIEFS OF 250.00
N/A 10-00-28035 GUN BUY BACK PGM 250.00
01 SwAHM POOL 82266.21
12-05-31 10-90-53100 MAY 2012 £1208.85
12-05-31 22-15-53100 MAY 2012 18882.73
12-05-31 10-00-29550 MaY 2012 " 2174.63
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 785.00
57259294 10-90-70100 COPTER |.EASE 785.00
01 TIGERDIRECT INC. 778.70
F97851590101 80-00~70100 COMP WARRANTY 368,30
P39846640102 80-00-70100 MONITORS 271.66
P39873800101 80-00-70100 BATTERY 138.74
01 TIFCO INDUSTRIES 299,61
70769662 10-17-61200 EXT CORD 69,95
70769662 10-17-61100 VARIOUS ITEMS 220,66
01 7.7.1. £839.38
6253 10-25-56400 MAY 2012 6119.38
6253 10-25-56550 MAY 2012 560.00
6253 13-00-70700 5/1/12 MEETING 160.00
01 TURNABOUT PIZZA 383.55
12-05-12 10-53-58001 FOOD 383.55
01 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO 130.56
42199-00 10-17-61100 PARTS 130.56
01 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 1252.80
12-06-11 22-05-52300 WATER REPORT MAIL  1252.80
01 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 3400.00
12-05-29 22-05-52300 METER REFILL 3400.00
01 VERIZON BUSINESS 17.10
09334209 10-90-53900 4/15-5/14 sv¢ 17.10
01 VISION FIRST FOUNDATION 200,00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 200.00
01 vrw POST 5819 750.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 750.00
01 WARD, ANDRE & JENNIFER 1049.84
12-03-01 10-90-58100 2010 - 28D INSTAL 677.35
12-03-01 10-90-58100 2011 - 1ST INSTAL 372.49
01 WARRIOR BOOSTER CLUB 750.00
12-06-05 10-00-29023 DONATION 750.00




SYS DATE:06/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:14;16

_ A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 431
DATE: 06/11/12 Monday June 11,2012 PAGE 9
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK. NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 WASTE MANAGEMENT 472.34
3301943-2007-4  10-15-52900 DUMPSTERS 448,34
4494359-2007-8  10-15-52900 May 2012 24.00
01 WATER RESOURCES INC 2731.44
27160 22-05-70200 WATER METERS 2731.44

®%  TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED 341159.04




SYS DATE:06/07/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:14:16

A/P WARRANT LIST [NW1]
DATE: 06/11/12 MondanggzzTﬂ,goﬁl PAGE 10
FUND AMOUNT |
GENERAE, FUND 154208.52
VILLAGE HALL IMPROVEMENTS 3280.43
GENERAL DEBT SERVICE 445,00
T.I.F. 3367.41
WATER & SEWER FUND 73386.53
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL TMPROVE FUND 89097.00
GATEWAY PROPERTY ACQUISITION 1107.68
MOTOR FUEL TAX 250,36
ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND 809.19
PARKING GARAGE FUND 3524.21
PARKING LOT FUND ' 146.00
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 11536.71

*HE GRAND TOTAL *#%# 341159.04




SYS DATE:05/24/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:23

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 428
DATE: 05/28/12 Monday May 28,2012 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV N0 G/L NUMBER DESCRIPT-ON DIST
01 ACCURINT 78.50
1354915-2012043  10-20-60110 SEARCHES 78.50
01 AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES ‘ 834,97
21386356 10-20-70100 LEASE PMT 834.97
01 AT&T 591.82
630243044805 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT CROSSING 42,15
630243045905 22-10-54150 OAK TREE 67.47
630243095805 10-90-53900 4/14-5/13 sv¢ 118.02
630243123005 22-10-54150 EAGLE RIDGE 43,72
630243146805 72-00-57000 4/14-5/13 svC 80.85
630243160905 22-10-54150 KOHLS-TARGET 48,99
630243173905 22-05-54400 WELL #6 91.79
630243737505 10-53-68010 4/14-5/13 svC 98.83
01 AT&T MIDWEST 40.00
§2012-03-08-105 - 10-20-60110 SUBPOENA 40,00
{01 AVALOM PETROLEUM COMPANY 1710.00 :
013103 10-17-61500 S00 GALS DSL 1710.00
01 ASPEN VALLEY -LANDSCAPE 120.00
11-104372 10-15-60900 SoD 120.00
01 BAILEY, JOHN 120371
12-04-23 ‘ 22-00-20005 REF DUPL WATER PM 120.71
01 BATTERY SERVICE CORPORATION 153.00
221375 10-17-61100 BATTERIES 153.00
01 CALEA : 98.00
INV07976 10-20-53550 AUTO DECALS 98.00
01 CALL ONE ‘ 873.84
12-05-15 10-90-53900 LOCAL & L.D. 873.84
01 COMCAST CABLE - ' 486,64
12-05-9805 80-00-70100 CABLE/INTERNET 242.52
12/05-2700 10-35-57515 §/7-6/6 SvVC 244,12
01 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIONS 730.00
4991 75-00-57000 CAMERAS 325.00
4997, 72-00-57000 CAMERAS 200.00
4991 80-00-70100 CAMERAS 205.00
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC _ 1622.09
INO0896970 10-15-60900 LINERS,PT,TP,AF 630.69
IN00898314 10-15-60100 P TOWEL 94,97
INO0B00720 10-15-61400 PANTS, SHIRTS 896.43
01 CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 215.82
DD25148010 10-10-60100 SHREDDING 62.57
DD25148193 10-35-57515 SHREDDING 153.25
01 COW GOVERNMENT LLC 1845.00
K420776 80-00-70100 ANTI-VIRUS LICENS  1845.00
01 COMED . : 4634.45
12/05-0229 10-15-53000 ATHEN KNOLL 25.17
12/05-2027 10-15-53000 ROLLING MDW DR 4566.65



SYS DATE:05/24/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:15:23

/P WARRAMNT LIST [NwL]
REGISTER # 428
DATE: 05/28/12 Monday May 28,2012 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST

12/05-2063 10-15-53000 KA STEEL PATH 25.71
12/05-3015 10-15-53000 HOUSTON, 1 N SCHU 16.92

HCES 1184.96
ROM/016305 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 1108.67
ROM/016340 40-00-60990 LIGHT PARTS 76,29

01 CHECKPOINT PRESS, INC. 794.00
22461 10-50-52450 QFFICER RECRUITME 397.00
8960 10-50-52450 OFFICER RECRUITME 397.00

01 CASE LOTS INC 179,60
040038 10-35-61015 P TOWEL ) 179.60

01 COURTNEY'S SAFETY LANE 64.00
052073 10-17-57000 SAFETY INSPECTION 64.00

01, CROSS POINTS SALES INC 1414.00
; 10-35-57500 JUL-SEP FACP LEAS 585.00
13632 10-35-57500 FIRE ALARM INSP 389.00
13633 10-35-57500 FIRE ALARM INSP 245.00
13634 10-35-57505 FIRE ALARM INSP 195,00

01 CHEMICAL PUMP SALES & SVC 1678.90
71889 22-05-60950 CL PUMP WELL #6 1650.00
71894 22-05-60950 PARTS WELL #6 28.90

01 CHICAGO PARTS SOUND, LLC 290.84
: 10-17-61100 PARTS 290.84

{1 CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION 510.14
5223 10-20-61200 SHARPS CONTAINER 37.07
487299 10-20-52600 RADIO BATTERIES 348.09
487674 10-20-61200 SUPPLIES ’ 124,98

01 C.T.R. SYSTEMS, INC. 8443.44
12105-1F 10-00--28500 SMITH FARMS 8443 .44

01 CIRCLE TRACTOR 110.85
229593 10-15-60900 SQUR LINE 110.85

(1 DUSTCATCHERS, INC. 136.63
39257 10-35-57515 FLOOR MATS 61.90
39258 10-35-57500 FLODR MATS 74.73

01 END RESULT €O LLC 2973.12
: 14 10-53-58001 RACE TIMING 2973.12

01 EXELON ENERGY INC 1765.18
100367700310 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FEATHERS 222,18
100397100320 22-10-54150 TARGET-KOHL'S 155.19
100589700310 22-10-54150 EAGLE RIDGE 71.83
100673200310 72-00-57450 310 RIVER ST 591.29
200941100130 22-10-54150 16742 PASTURE DR 30.86
201410600030 10-15-53000 5% STEPHEN ST 122.10
201410700030 10-15--53000 0 N NEW AVE, 101 254,47
201410800030 10-15-53000 47 STEPHEN ST 29.38
201410900030 10-15-53000 44 STEPHEN ST 47 .65
201411000020 10-15-53000 ED BOSSERT DR 23.71
201411400030 10-15-53000 411 SINGER AVE 216.57



SYS DATE:Q5/24/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:15:23

AfP WARRANT LIST [nw1]
REGISTER # 4238
DATE: 05/28/12 Monday May 28,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 FRAMK NOVOTNY & ASSOCIATES INC 2686.00
04108-2 10-30-56300 CASE 22-14 275.00
05382-15 10-30-56300 CASE 25-17 146.00
05462-10 10-30-56300 CASE 11-06 433,00
11327-4 10-30-56300 CASE 12-02 365.00
12116-1 10-30-56300 CASE (9-01 438.00
12146-1 10-30-56300 COOK COMPOSITE 73.00
12158-1 10-30-56300 50-1201 ART LOG 511.00
12170-1 10-30-56300 CASE 12-1% 365.00
12173-1 10-25-56307 1229 STATE US BAN 75.00
01 GATOR EXPRESS 227.00 '
12-05-02 10-53-58001 2 CASES GATORADE 227.00
(01 GLOBALCOM ENC 2128.78
11413162 10-90-53900 LONG DISTANCE SVC  2128.78
01 GUARANTEED TECH SERV- & CONSULT ) 1322.50
2010325 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 1322.50
01 PEGGY HALPER : 395.50
0036 10-30-52400 PZC MINUTES 42,00
0036 10-00-29400 case 12-07 178.50
0036 10-00-29400 CASE 12-09 175.00
0L INKWELL LTO : 347,40
57662 10-20-60100 INK, CORR FL, ENV 59.47
57906 102060100 INK, CORR TAPE, L 287.93
01 IRMA 6209.17
12-04-30 10-15-53200 APRIL 2012 4899.75
12-04-30 10-20-53200 APRIL 2012 1184.42
12-05-11 10-53-58001 LIABILITY CERTIFI 125.00
01 CHARITY JONES 747.46
12-05-22 10-90-56700 OFFICE MAX 747.46
01 K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP ' 259.86
88653MB 40-00-60900 BLACKTOP 259.86
01 LEO & SONS CARPT CLEANING 708.75
17944 10-15-57000 CLEAN CARPETS 708.75
01 MECCON INDUSTRIES 38981.135
7189 25-00-567200 REPL WATER SOFTNR  38981.35
01 MENARD'S 51.00
9222 10-15-60900 WEED KILLER, LUMB 51.00
01 MIDWEST FUEL INJECTION 113.88
$334927 10-17-61100 PARTS 113.88
(01 MCKEOWN, FITZGFRALD, ZOLLNER, 525.00
12-04-30 10-90-56440 APR 2012 525.00
01 METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC 19036.00
0000259851 22-10-57150 R/R PUMPS 19036.00
01 MINUTEMAN PRESS 160.00
3421 10-20-52500 LABELS 160.00

01 METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION

4333.00



SYS DATE:05/24/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:15:23

A/P WARRANT LIST [\l
REGISTER # 428
DATE: 05/28/12 sonday May 28,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE O CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
IV MO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
12-05-16 10-15-57400 JUN-NOY PERMIT 4333.00
07 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 1983.55
70830806 22-05-61050 SALT - WELL #3 1983.55
01 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS 78.65
448842006-039 10-20-52600 PROJ SHIELD 78.65
D1 NICOR GAS 228.01
12/05 - 2000 8 22-10-54150 MARPERS GROVE 26.01
12/05-0043 0 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FEATHERS 80.12
12/05-1000 5 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT CROSSING 24.75
12/05-2000 6 22-10-54150 OAK TREE LN 24.35
12/05-2000 & 22-10~54150 KEEPATAW TRAILS 30.99
12/05-4722 3 22-10-54150 FAGLE RIDGE 24.35
12/05-9378 5 22-05-54400 WELL #6 17.44
01 NICOLET NATURAL SE INC 103.40
405416 10-35-61000 BOTTLED WATER 103.40
01 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS CORPORATION 842.50 '
020149 13-00-70100 SOFTWARE IMPL 842.50
01 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 150.00
1006751885 10-90-56500 EE PX 100.00
1006763581 10-90-56500 EE PX 50.00
01 ORANGE, JAMES C 3750.00
02-12-08.1 16-20-56200 LEGAL TRACKER 3750.00
01 PITNEY BOWES 636.00
4026308-My12 10-10-52300 METER RENTAL 636.00
01 PORTABLE JOHN INC - 1888.16
A-177701 10-53-60110 TOILETS 188.16
A-177767 10-53-58001 TOILETS 1700.00
01 PROGRESSIVE PRINT 265.20
T a0 10-53-58001 AWARD PLAQUES 265.20
01 PUGH, FELICIA 15,00
12-05-07 - 75-00-20005 METRA PASS 15.00
01 QUILL CORPORATION 102.18
2763288 10-10-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 102.18
01 RAGS ELECTRIC 4892.28
8125 10-15-57400 R/R LYGHT POLE 4187.80
8132 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 280.68
8134 22-10-57150 KOHLS-TARGET 138.00
8143 22-05-57000 WELL #6 92.00
8144 22-05-57000 GEN PANEL REP 94.80
8153 10-15-57400 LIGHT REPAIR 99.00
01 RATNBOW PRINTING 1485.85
408911 10-10-60100 LETTERHEAD 72.98
408911 10-25-60100 LETTERHEAD 72.97
408923 22-05-60100 FORMS, ENVS 1335.90
01 ROD BAKER FORD 453.62
113877 10-17-61100 PARTS 453.62

{01 REX RADIATOR AND WELDING CO.,

143.00



SYS DATE:05/24/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:13:23

/P WARRANT LIST [wl]
REGISTER # 428
DATE: 05/28/12 Monday May 28,2012 PAGE S
PAYABLE TO CHECY DATE CHECY NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION pIST
503708/5 10-17-61100 oARTS #100 143.00
01 RAYSA & ZIMMERMANN, LLC 10416.88
20552, 20553 10-90-56410 APR 2012 7344.01
20552, 20553 45-20-517300  APR 2012 643,50
205572, 20553 33-00-56600 APR 2012 929,37
20552, 20553 10-00-29400 CASE 12-02 1500.00
01 STRICTLY BOARD-UP INC 95.00
10-25-57650 10900 ARCHER 95.00
01 SOUTHWEST CENTRAL DISPATCH 24206.54
JUNE2012 10-20-53800 TUN ASSESSMENT 24206. 54
01 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO 347.98
C74326 10-17-61100 PARTS #136 §2.40
C74600 10-17-61100 PARTS 265,58
01 SIKICH LLP 6955.00
143641 - 10-90-56600 APR 2012 6955.00
01 SUBURBAN LIFE PUBLICATIONS _ 835.80
10-00-29400 CASE 12-10 199.52
560234 10-00-29400 CASE 12-11 199.52
570945 25-00-577100  LEGAL NOTICE 436.76
01 SOUTH SUBURBAN BUILDING OFFICI ) . 90.00
T 12-05-22 10-25-52100 TAC SEMINAR 90.00
01 SILK SCREEN EXPRESS iNC . 479.00
10-20-61400 APPAREL 479.00
0F SOUTH SUBURBAN MAYORS & MANAGE 7500.00 .
0000215 22-15-56110 CONSORTLUM 7500.00
01 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 1243.00
12-05-21 10-90-53100 S-T DISABILITY 1243.00
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 1239.03
57233729 10-20-70100 COPIERS - 1239.03
01 TCF MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 8300.00
12-05-07 45-20-517300 171 & MCCARTHY RD . 8300.00
(1. TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES . 291.20
. 203216726 10-20-70200 3500C LEASE 291.20
01 TIGERDIRECT INC. 2262.30
F97873910101 80-00-70100 WARRANTY 285.91
F97823910102 80-00-70100 COMPUTER 895. 65
F97823910103 80-00-70100 MONTTOR 115.96
F97851590102 80-00-70100 COMPUTER 964.78
01 TOTAL PARKING SOLUTIONS INC 304.00
101727 75-00-57000 PRKG TERM SUPPLTE  304.00
01 TEE TIME LAWN CARE INC 101.94
186486 10-35-57515 ROUND 2 WEEDS 101.94
0T UNIFIRST CORPORATION 44 .88
061 0630684 10-17-57000 SHOP TOWEL SVC 44.88
01 URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT 362.50
120431 10-30-56300 CASE 24-06 362.50

01 UNITED SEPTIC INC

1763.15



Sv3 DATE:05/24/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

S¥YS TIME:15:23

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwi]
REGISTER # 428
DATE: 05/28/12 Monday May 28,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
IW N0 G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
e 11240-3¢ 22-10-57050  CLEANING 1763.15
01 VERIZON WIRELESS 405.70
2738107017 10-90-53900 CELL PHONES 405.70
01 VISION SERVICE PLAN (IL) 905. 61
-05- 10-90-53100 VISION PLAN 905.61
(1 WEEDS INC 770.00
0035318 10-15-57400 WEED CTRL CANAL 770.00
01 WEHMEIER, BENJAMIN P 245.38
12-05-20 10-10-52100 TCSC MEALS. 245,38
01 WATER RESOURCES INC 2157.65
27132 22-05-70200 WATER METERS 1453.06
27138 22-05-70200 WATER METERS 704.59
01 WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE INC _ 471.28
- 10-17-61100 TIRES . 471.28
01 ZEE MEDICAL INC ' 215.78
0100563647 10-20-61200 FIRST AID SUPPLIE 72.70
0100563651 10-15-60100 VARTOUS ITEMS 86.13
0100563690 10-10-60100 MISC FIRST AID 56.95

#*%  TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED

200960.15



SYS oATE:05/24/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:23

A/P WARRANT LIST [hiw1]
REGISTER £ 428
DATE: 05/28/12 monday may 28,2012 PAGE 7
FUND AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND 104800. 86
VILLAGE HALL IMPROVEMENTS 842.50
WATER & SEWER FUND 36906.85
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVE FUND 39418.11
GATEWAY PROPERTY ACQUISITION 929.37
MOTOR FUEL TAX 1725.50
ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND -8943.50
PARKING GARAGE FUND 872.14
PARKING LOT FUND £44.00
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 5877.32

Wi GRAND TOTAL %% 200960.15



VILLAGE OF LEMONT
ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES
FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
FOR THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT
COOK, WILL AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, IL

ADOPTED BY THE
PRESIDENT AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT
THIS __ DAY OF , 2012

Published in pamphlet form by

Authority of the President and

Board of Trustees of the Village of

Lemont, Counties of Cook, Will and

DuPage, Illinois, this ___ day of , 2012,



ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING PREVAILING RATE OF WAGES
FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
FOR THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT
COOK, WILL AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, IL

WHEREAS, the State of Illinois has enacted "An Act Regulating Wages of
Laborers, Mechanics and Other Workers Employed In Any Public Works By the State,
County, City Or Any Public Body Or Any Political Subdivision Or by Any One Under
Contract For Public Works," approved June 26, 1941, as amended (820 ILCS 1301/1, et
seq.); and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Act requires that the Village of Lemont investigate and
ascertain the prevailing rate of wages as defined in said Act for laborers, mechanics and other
workers in the locality of said Village employed in performing construction of public works,
for said Village.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD
OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT:

Section 1. To the extent and as required by "An Act Regulating Wages of
Laborers, Mechanics and Other Workers Employed In Any Public Works By the State,
County, City Or any Public Body Or Any Political Subdivision Or By Any One Under
Contract For Public Works," approved June 26, 1941; as amended, the general prevailing
rate of wages in this locality for laborers, mechanics and other workers engaged in
construction of public works coming under the jurisdiction of the Village is hereby
ascertained to be the same as the prevailing rate of wages for construction work in the
Cook, Will and DuPage County areas as determined by the Department of Labor of the
State of Illinois as of June of the current year, a copy of that determination is being attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The definition of any terms appearing in this
Ordinance which are also used in aforesaid Act shall be the same as in said Act.

Section 2. Nothing herein contained shall be construed to apply said general
prevailing rate of wages as herein ascertained to any work or employment except public works
construction of the Village to the extent required by the aforesaid Act.

Section 3. The Village Clerk shall publicly post or keep available for inspection by
any interested party in the main office of this Village this determination of such prevailing rate
of wage.

Section 4. The Village Clerk shall mail a copy of this determination to any employer,
and to any association of employers and to any person or association of employees who have
filed their names and addresses, requesting copies of any determination stating the particular
rates and the particular class of workers whose wages will be affected by such rates.

#542738 1



Section 5.

Illinois.

Section 6.

The Village Clerk shall promptly file a certified copy of this Ordinance
with both the Secretary of State Index Division and the Department of Labor of the State of

The Village Clerk shall cause to be published in a newspaper of general
circulation within the area a copy of this Ordinance, and such publication shall constitute notice

that determination is effective and that this is the determination of this body.

Section 7.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT, COUNTIES OF COOK, WILL, AND DUPAGE,

ILLINOIS, on this

day of

, 2012.

PRESIDENT AND VILLAGE BOARD MEMBERS:

Debby Blatzer

Paul Chialdikas
Clifford Miklos
Ron Stapleton
Rick Sniegowski
Jeanette Virgilio

ATTEST:

AYES:

T

CHARLENE M. SMOLLEN

Village Clerk

#542738

NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN
BRIAN K. REAVES
President
2



GROUP EXHIBIT A

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
DETERMINATION OF PREVAILING WAGES AND BENEFITS
APPLICABLE TO PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN COOK, WILL AND DUPAGE
COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

JUNE, 2012
